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English Français Deutsch Español Italiano Nederlands Português Dansk Svenska Suomi Norsk Русский
Symbols on the product Symboles appliqués sur 

le produit
Symbole auf dem Produkt Símbolos en el producto Simboli sul prodotto Symbolen op het product Símbolos no produto Symboler på produktet Symboler på produkten Tuotteessa olevat 

symbolit
Symboler på produktet Условные обозначения 

на продукте
Guaranteed sound power 
level

Niveau de puissance 
sonore garanti

Garantierter 
Schallleistungspegel

Nivel de potencia acústica 
garantizado

Livello di potenza acustica 
garantito

Gegarandeerd 
geluidsniveau

Nível de potência sonora 
garantido

Garanteret støjniveau Garanterad ljudeffektsnivå Taattu äänenteho Garantert lydeffektnivå Гарантируемый уровень 
звуковой мощности

��

Polski Čeština Magyar Română Latviski Lietuviškai Eesti Hrvatski Slovensko Slovenčina България Українська Türkçe
Symbole produktu Symboly na výrobku Szimbólumok a 

terméken
Simbolurile de pe 
produs.

Uz preces esošie 
simboli

Simboliai ant įrenginio Masinal olevad 
sümbolid

Simboli na proizvodu Simboli na izdelku Symboly na produkte Символи на продукта Символи на продукті Ürün üzerindeki 
semboller

Gwarantowany poziom 
mocy akustycznej

Zaručená hladina 
akustického výkonu

Garantált 
hangteljesítményszint

Nivel garantat al puterii 
acustice

Garantētais skaņas 
intensitātes līmenis

Garantuotas akustinis 
lygis

Garanteeritud 
helivõimsuse tase

Jamčena razina zvučne 
snage

Zajamčena raven 
zvočne moči

Garantovaná úroveň 
hluku

Гарантирано ниво 
на шум

Гарантований рівень 
звукової потужності

Güvenceli ses gücü 
seviyesi

English Français Deutsch Español Italiano Nederlands Português Dansk Svenska Suomi Norsk Русский
Product specifications Caractéristiques produit Produkt-Spezifikationen Características del 

producto
Caratteristiche del 
prodotto

Productgegevens Características do 
aparelho

Produktspecifikationer Produktspecifikationer Tuotteen tekniset tiedot Produktspesifikasjoner Характеристики изделия

Noise emission level (in 
accordance with Annex CC 
of EN 50636-2-100:2014)

Niveau d'émission sonore 
(selon l'Annexe CC de la 
norme EN 50636-2-
100:2014)

Geräuschemission (gemäß 
Anhang CC von EN 50636-
2-100:2014)

Nivel de emisión de ruido 
(de acuerdo con el Anexo 
CC de EN 50636-2-
100:2014)

Livello di emissione rumore 
(secondo quanto disposto 
dall'Allegato CC della 
Direttiva EN 50636-2-
100:2014)

Geluidsemissieniveau (in 
overeenstemming met 
bijlage CC van EN 50636-
2-100:2014)

Nível de emissão de ruído 
(em conformidade com o 
Anexo CC de EN 50636-2-
100:2014)

Støjemissionsniveau (iht. 
bilag CC til EN 50636-2-
100:2014)

Bullerutsläppsnivå (enligt 
Annex CC i EN 50636-2-
100:2014)

Melutaso (standardin EN 
50636-2-100:2014 liitteen 
CC mukaisesti)

Støyutslipsnivå (iht. 
tillegg CC i EN 50636-2-
100:2014)

Уровень шума (в 
соответствии с 
Приложением CC 
стандарта EN 50636-2-
100:2014)

A-weighted sound 
pressure level at operator’s 
position LpA

Niveau de pression sonore 
pondéré A au niveau de 
l'opérateur LpA

A-bewerteter 
Schalldruckpegel an der 
Position des Anwenders 
LpA

Nivel de presión sonora 
ponderado A en la posición 
del operario LpA

Livello di pressione sonora 
ponderata A alla posizione 
dell'operatore LpA

A-gewogen 
geluidsdrukniveau bij 
positie van gebruiker LpA

Nível de pressão sonora 
ponderada A na posição 
do operador LpA

A-vægtet lydtryksniveau 
ved operatørens position 
LpA

A-viktad ljudtrycksnivå vid 
operatörens plats LpA

A-painotettu käyttäjään 
kohdistuva äänenpainetaso 
LpA

Støynivåvekting ved 
operatørens posisjon LpA

Амплитудно-взвешенный 
уровень звукового 
давления в рабочем 
месте оператора LpA

80,7 dB(A)

Uncertainty of 
measurement KpA

Incertitude de la mesure 
KpA

Unsicherheit der Messung 
KpA

Incertidumbre de medición 
KpA

Incertezza della 
misurazione KpA

Onzekerheid bij meting KpA Incerteza de medições KpA Målingsusikkerhed KpA Osäkerhet i mätningar KpA Mittausten epätarkkuus KpA Usikkerhet ved måling KpA Погрешность измерения 
KpA

3,0 dB

A-weighted sound power 
level LwA

Niveau de puissance 
sonore pondéré A LwA

A-bewerteter 
Schallleistungspegel LwA

Nivel de potencia acústica 
ponderada en A LwA

Livello di potenza sonora 
pesato A LwA

A-gewogen geluidsniveau 
LwA

Nível de potência sonora 
ponderada A LwA

A-vægtet lydeffektniveau 
LwA

A-vägd ljudeffektsnivå LwA A-painotettu äänenteho LwA A-vektet lydeffektnivå LwA Уровень A-взвешенной 
звуковой мощности LwA

93,5 dB(A)

Uncertainty of 
measurement KwA

Incertitude de la mesure 
KwA

Unsicherheit der Messung 
KwA

Incertidumbre de medición 
KwA

Incertezza della 
misurazione KwA

Onzekerheid bij meting KwA Incerteza de medições KwA Målingsusikkerhed KwA Osäkerhet i mätningar KwA Mittausten epätarkkuus KwA Usikkerhet ved måling KwA Погрешность измерения 
KwA

1,8 dB

LwA + KwA LwA + KwA LwA + KwA LwA + KwA LwA + KwA LwA + KwA LwA + KwA LwA + KwA LwA + KwA LwA + KwA LwA + KwA LwA + KwA 96 dB(A)
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Parametry techniczne Technické údaje 
produktu

Termék műszaki adatai Specificaţiile 
produsului

Produkta 
specifikācijas

Gaminio techninės 
savybės

Toote tehnilised 
andmed

Specifikacije 
proizvoda

Specifikacije izdelka Špecifikácie produktu Технически 
характеристики

Технічні характеристики 
пристрою

Ürün tekni̇k özelli̇kleri̇

Poziom emisji hałasu 
(zgodnie z aneksem 
CC normy EN 50636-2-
100:2014)

Hladina emise hluku (v 
souladu s přílohou CC 
normy EN 50636-2-
100:2014)

Hangkibocsátási szint 
(az EN 50636-2-
100:2014 CC függeléke 
szerint)

Nivel emisie zgomot (în 
conformitate cu Anexa 
CC a EN 50636-2-
100:2014)

Trokšņu emisijas līmenis 
(saskaņā ar direktīvas 
EN 50636-2-100:2014 
CC pielikumu)

Skleidžiamo triukšmo 
lygis (pagal EN 50636-2-
100:2014 standarto CC 
priedą)

Vibratsioonitase 
(vastavalt standardi 
EN 50636-2-100:2014 
lisale CC)

Razina emisija buke (u 
skladu s Dodatkom CC 
EN 50636-2-100:2014)

Raven emisij hrupa (v 
skladu z dodatkom CC 
standarda EN 50636-2-
100:2014)

Úroveň emisií hluku (v 
súlade s Dodatkom CC v 
EN 50636-2-100:2014)

Ниво на шумовите 
емисии (в съответствие 
с приложение CC на 
EN 50636-2-100:2014)

Рівень шуму 
(відповідно до EN 
50636-2-100:2014 
додаткок CC)

Gürültü emisyon seviyesi 
(EN 50636-2-100:2014, 
Ek CC uyarınca)

Poziom ciśnienia 
akusytcznego (A) w 
miejsu operatora LpA

Hladina akustického 
tlaku vážená funkcí A v 
poloze obsluhy LpA

A-súlyozott 
hangnyomásszint a 
kezelő helyén LpA

Nivel presiune sunet 
greutate A la poziţia 
operatorului LpA

Lietotāja pozīcijā ir ar 
A novērtēts skaņas 
spiediena līmenis LpA

A svorinis triukšmo 
slėgio lygis operatoriaus 
padėtyje LpA

A-kaalutud 
müraemissiooni rõhu 
tase operaatori töökohal 
LpA

A-ponderirana razina 
zvučnog tlaka u položaju 
operatera LpA

A-izmerjena raven 
zvočnega tlaka pri 
položaju upravljavca LpA

Vážená A hladina 
akustického tlaku na 
pozícii obsluhujúcej 
osoby LpA

Равнище А на нивото 
на шумовото налягане 
на мястото на 
оператора LpA

Рівень звукового тиску 
за шкалою А для 
оператора пристрою LpA

Kullanıcı pozisyonundaki 
A ağırlıklı ses basıncı 
seviyesi LpA

80,7 dB(A)

Niepewność pomiaru KpA Nejistota měření KpA Mérés bizonytalansága 
KpA

Incertitudine a măsurării. 
KpA

Mērījuma mainīgums KpA Matmenų paklaida KpA Mõõtmismääramatus KpA Neodređenost mjerenja 
KpA

Negotovost meritev KpA Nespoľahlivosť meraní 
KpA

Несигурност на 
измерването KpA

Невизначеність 
вимірювання KpA

Ölçüm bilinmiyor KpA 3,0 dB

A-ważony poziom mocy 
akustycznej LwA

Hladina akustického 
výkonu vážená funkcí 
A LwA

A-súlyozott 
hangteljesítményszint 
LwA

Nivel de putere acustică 
ponderată A LwA

A-līmeņa skaņas jaudas 
līmenis LwA

A-svertinis akustinis 
lygis LwA

A-kaalutud helivõimsuse 
tase LwA

Ponderirana razina 
zvučne snage LwA

A-izmerjena raven 
zvočne moči LwA

Vážená A hladina 
akustického výkonu LwA

Ниво на силата на 
шума с равнище A LwA

А-зважений рівень 
звукової потужності LwA

A ağırlıklı ses gücü 
seviyesi LwA 93,5 dB(A)

Niepewność pomiaru KwA Nejistota měření KwA Mérés bizonytalansága 
KwA

Incertitudine a măsurării. 
KwA

Mērījuma mainīgums KwA Matmenų paklaida KwA Mõõtmismääramatus KwA Neodređenost mjerenja 
KwA

Negotovost meritev KwA Nespoľahlivosť meraní 
KwA

Несигурност на 
измерването KwA

Невизначеність 
вимірювання KwA

Ölçüm bilinmiyor KwA 1,8 dB

LwA + KwA LwA + KwA LwA + KwA LwA + KwA LwA + KwA LwA + KwA LwA + KwA LwA + KwA LwA + KwA LwA + KwA LwA + KwA LwA + KwA LwA + KwA 96 dB(A)
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EN ERRATA DA ERRATUM HU ELÍRÁSOK SK OPRAVA CHÝB
FR ERRATA SV RÄTTELSER RO ERATE BG ПЕЧАТНИ ГРЕШКИ
DE DRUCKFEHLER FI PAINOVIRHELUETTELO LV IESPIEDKĻŪDU SARAKSTS UK СПИСОК ПОМИЛОК
ES CORRECCIONES NO TRYKKFEIL LT SPAUDOS KLAIDOS TR DIZGI HATASI
IT ERRATI RU ОШИБКИ ET PARANDUSED
NL ERRATA PL ERRATY HR ŠTAMPARSKA POGREŠKA
PT CORRECÇÕES CS TISKOVÉ CHYBY SL SEZNAM POPRAVKOV



EN EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Cordless blower
Brand: RYOBI | Model number1 | Serial number range2

We declare as the manufacturer under our sole responsibility that the product 
mentioned below fulfills all the relevant provisions of the following European 
Directives, European Regulations and harmonised standards3

Measured sound power level.................................. 93.5 dB(A) 
Guaranteed sound power level.................................. 96 dB(A) 
Conformity assessment method to Annex V Directive 2000/14/EC amended by 2005/88/EC.
Authorised to compile the technical file:4

FR DÉCLARATION CE DE CONFORMITÉ
Souffleur sans fil
Marque: RYOBI | Numéro de modèle1 | Étendue des numéros de série2

Nous déclarons, en qualité de fabricant, sous notre entière responsabilité, que le produit 
mentionné ci-dessous remplit toutes les dispositions pertinentes des directives et 
réglementations européennes suivantes, ainsi que des normes harmonisées3

Niveau de puissance sonore mesuré..................... 93,5  dB(A) 
Niveau de puissance sonore garanti.......................... 96 dB(A) 
Méthode d’évaluation de conformité de l’annexe V Directive 2000/14/EC modifiée 2005/88/EC.
Autorisé à rédiger le dossier technique:4

DE EG-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG
Akku-Blasgerät
Marke: RYOBI | Modellnummer1 | Seriennummernbereich2

Wir als Hersteller erklären in alleiniger Verantwortung, dass das nachstehend 
erwähnte Produkt allen einschlägigen Bestimmungen der folgenden EU-Richtlinien, 
EU-Vorschriften und harmonisierten Normen entspricht3

Gemessener Schallleistungspegel......................... 93,5  dB(A) 
Garantierter Schallleistungspegel.............................. 96 dB(A) 
Konformitätsbeurteilungsmethode zu Anhang V Richtlinie 2000/14/EC wie durch 2005/88/EC.
Autorisiert die technische Datei zu erstellen:4

ES DECLARACIÓN CE DE CONFORMIDAD
Soplador inalámbrico
Marca: RYOBI | Número de modelo1 | Intervalo del número de serie2

Como fabricante, declaramos, bajo nuestra exclusiva responsabilidad, que el producto 
mencionado a continuación cumple con todas las disposiciones relevantes de las 
siguientes directivas, normas armonizadas y reglamentos europeos3

Nivel de potencia acústica medido......................... 93,5  dB(A) 
Nivel de potencia acústica garantizado...................... 96 dB(A) 
Método de evaluación de conformidad con el anexo V Directiva 2000/14/EC 
modificada por la 2005/88/EC.
Autorizado para elaborar la ficha técnica:4

IT DICHIARAZIONE CE DI CONFORMITÀ
Soffiatore senza fili
Marca: RYOBI | Numero modello1 | Gamma numero seriale2

In qualità di produttori, dichiariamo, sotto la nostra esclusiva responsabilità, che il 
prodotto descritto di seguito ottempera a tutte le pertinenti disposizioni delle seguenti 
direttive europee, normative europee e dei seguenti standard armonizzati3

Livello di potenza acustica misurato....................... 93,5  dB(A) 
Livello di potenza sonora garantita:............................ 96 dB(A) 
Metodo di valutazione sulla conformità all’allegato V Direttiva 2000/14/EC modificata 
con la 2005/88/EC.
Autorizzato per compilare il file tecnico:4

NL EG-VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING
Accubladblazer
Merk: RYOBI | Modelnummer1 | Serienummerbereik2

Wij verklaren naar onze eigen verantwoordelijkheid als fabrikant, dat het hieronder 
genoemde product voldoet aan alle relevante bepalingen van de volgende Europese 
richtlijnen, Europese verordeningen en geharmoniseerde normen3

Gemeten geluidsniveau.......................................... 93,5  dB(A) 
Gegarandeerd geluidsniveau..................................... 96 dB(A) 
Evaluatiemethode conformiteit volgens bijlage V Richtlijn 2000/14/EC gewijzigd door 2005/88/EC.
Afgevaardigde voor het samenstellen van de technische fiche:4

PT DECLARAÇÃO CE DE CONFORMIDADE
Soprador eléctrico recarregável
Marca: RYOBI | Número do modelo1 | Intervalo do número de série2

Declaramos na qualidade de fabricante e sob nossa exclusiva responsabilidade que 
o produto mencionado abaixo cumpre todas as disposições aplicáveis das seguintes 
diretivas, regulamentos e normas harmonizadas da União Europeia3

Nível de potência sonora medido........................... 93,5  dB(A) 
Nível de potência sonora garantido............................ 96 dB(A) 
Método de avaliação de conformidade para o anexo V Directiva 2000/14/EC alterada 
por 2005/88/EC.
Autorizado para compilar o ficheiro técnico:4

DA EF-OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLÆRING
Ledningsfri blæser
Brand: RYOBI | Modelnummer1 | Serienummerområde2

Vi erklærer som fremstiller under eget ansvar, at produktet nævnt nedenfor opfylder 
alle de relevante forskrifter i de følgende europæiske direktiver, europæiske 
forordninger og harmoniserede standarder3

Målt støjniveau....................................................... 93,5  dB(A) 
Garanteret støjniveau................................................. 96 dB(A) 
Overensstemmelsesvurderingsmetode til bilag V Direktiv 2000/14/EC ændret ved 2005/88/EC.
Bemyndiget til at udarbejde det tekniske kartotek:4

SV EG-FÖRSÄKRAN ÖVERENSSTÄMMELSE
Sladdlös blåsmaskin
Märke: RYOBI | Modellnummer1 | Serienummerintervall2

Vi som tillverkare förklarar under eget ansvar att den produkt som nämns nedan uppfyller alla relevanta 
föreskrifter i följande europeiska direktiv, europeiska förordningar och harmoniserade standarder3

Uppmätt ljudeffektsnivå.......................................... 93,5  dB(A) 
Garanterad ljudeffektsnivå.......................................... 96 dB(A) 
Konformitetsbedömning gjord enligt metod i V Direktiv 2000/14/EC samt tilläggen i 2005/88/EC.
Godkänd att sammanställa den tekniska filen:4

FI EY-VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS
Johdoton lehtipuhallin
Tuotemerkki: RYOBI | Mallinumero1 | Sarjanumeroalue2

Valmistajana vakuutamme alla mainitun tuotteen täyttävän seuraavien eurooppalaisten 
direktiivien, asetusten ja yhdenmukaistettujen standardien kaikki asiaankuuluvat vaatimukset3

Mitattu äänenteho................................................... 93,5  dB(A) 
Taattu äänitehon......................................................... 96 dB(A) 
Säännösten noudattaminen tarkastettu direktiivin 2000/14/EC liitteen V mukaisesti 
muunnettu direktiivillä 2005/88/EC.
Valtuutettu kokoamaan tekninen tiedosto:4

NO CE-SAMSVARSERKLÆRING
Batteridrevet blåser
Merke: RYOBI | Modellnummer1 | Serienummerserie2

Vi erklærer, som produsent, på eget ansvar at produktet beskrevet nedenfor oppfyller alle de relevante 
bestemmelsene i de europeiske direktiver, europeiske forskrifter og harmoniserte standarder3

Målt lydeffektnivå.................................................... 93,5  dB(A)  
Garantert lydeffektnivå............................................... 96 dB(A)  
Metode for vurdering av konformitet til Tillegg V Direktiv 2000/14/EC endret ved 2005/88/EC.
Autorisert til å sette sammen den tekniske filen:4

RU ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ О СООТВЕТСТВИИ СТАНДАРТАМ EC
Беспроводная воздуходувка
Марка: RYOBI | Номер модели1 | Диапазон заводских номеров2

Со всей ответственностью как производитель заявляем, что нижеупомянутое 
изделие отвечает всем соответствующим положениям следующих европейских 
директив, европейских регламентов, а также гармонизированных стандартов3

Измеренный уровень звуковой мощности.......... 93,5  dB(A) 
Гарантируемый уровень звуковой мощности......... 96 dB(A) 
Способ оценки соответствия, приложение V к директиве 2000/14/EC с изменениями 2005/88/EC.
Лицо, ответственное за подготовку технической документации:4

PL DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI WE
Dmuchawa bezprzewodowa
Marka: RYOBI | Numer modelu1 | Zakres numerów seryjnych2

Jako producent oświadczamy na własną odpowiedzialność, że produkt opisany w 
sekcji „Specyfikacja” spełnia wszystkie istotne postanowienia wymienionych poniżej 
dyrektyw UE, przepisów europejskich oraz norm zharmonizowanych3

Zmierzony poziom mocy akustycznej..................... 93,5  dB(A)  
Gwarantowany poziom mocy akustycznej................. 96 dB(A)  
Metoda ocena zgodności zgodnie z aneksem V Dyrektywa 2000/14/EC zmieniona 
przez dyrektywę 2005/88/EC.
Osoba upoważniona do sporządzenia dokumentu technicznego:4

CS CE PROHLÁŠENÍ O SHODĚ
Akumulátorový foukač
Značka: RYOBI | Číslo modelu1 | Rozsah sériových čísel2

Jako výrobce prohlašujeme výhradně na vlastní odpovědnost, že níže uvedený výrobek splňuje 
všechna příslušná ustanovení evropských směrnic, evropských nařízení a harmonizovaných norem3

Změřená hladina akustického výkonu.................... 93,5  dB(A) 
Zaručená hladina akustického výkonu....................... 96 dB(A) 
Soulad s metodou určování pro přílohu V směrnice 2000/14/EC upravená 2005/88/EC.
Pověření ke kompilaci technického souboru:4

HU EK-MEGFELELŐSÉGI NYILATKOZATA
Akkumulátoros lombfúvó
Márka: RYOBI | Típusszám1 | Sorozatszám tartomány:2

Gyártóként kizárólagos felelősségünk tudatában nyilatkozunk, hogy az alább említett 
termék megfelel a következő európai irányelvek, szabályozások és harmonizált 
szabványok vonatkozó rendelkezéseinek3

Mért hangteljesítményszint..................................... 93,5  dB(A) 
Garantált hangteljesítményszint................................. 96 dB(A) 
A megfelelőségi értékelési eljárás a 2000/14/EC irányelv V. függeléke szerint történt 
által módosított 2005/88/EC irányelv.
A műszaki dokumentáció összeállítására felhatalmazott:4

RO DECLARAŢIE DE CONFORMITATE CE
Suflantă fără fir
Marcă: RYOBI | Număr serie1 | Gamă număr serie2

În calitate de producător, declarăm pe proprie responsabilitate că produsul menționat 
mai jos îndeplinește toate prevederile relevante ale directivelor Uniunii Europene, ale 
Regulamentelor UE și standardele armonizate3

Nivelul măsurat al puterii acustice.......................... 93,5  dB(A) 
Nivel garantat al puterii acustice................................ 96 dB(A) 
Metoda de evaluare a conformităţii cu Anexa V Directiva 2000/14/EC modificată prin 2005/88/EC.
Autorizat să completeze fişa tehnică:4

LV EK ATBILSTĪBAS DEKLARĀCIJA
Bezvadu pūtējs
Zīmols: RYOBI | Modeļa numurs1 | Sērijas numura intervāls2

Ar pilnu atbildību mēs kā ražotājs deklarējam, ka tālāk norādītais produkts izpilda visas 
atbilstošās norādīto Eiropas direktīvu, Eiropas regulu un harmonizēto standartu prasības3

Izmērītās skaņas jaudas līmenis............................ 93,5  dB(A) 
Garantētais skaņas intensitātes līmenis..................... 96 dB(A) 
Atbilstības novērtēšanas metode pielikumam V Direktīvai 2000/14/EC labota 2005/88/EC.
Pilnvarots sastādīt tehnisko failu:4

LT EB ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA
Belaidis pūstuvas
Prekės ženklas: RYOBI | Modelio numeris1 | Serijinio numerio diapazonas2

Mes, gamintojai, atsakingai pareiškiame, kad toliau minimas gaminys atitinka 
nurodytus Europos direktyvas, Europos reglamentus ir darniuosius standartus3

Išmatuotas akustinis lygis....................................... 93,5  dB(A) 
Garantuotas akustinis lygis........................................ 96 dB(A) 
Atitikties įvertinimo metodas pagal direktyvos 2000/14/EC, V Priedą su pataisomis 2005/88/EC.
Įgaliotas sudaryti techninį failą:4

ET EÜ VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON
Akutoitega puhur
Mark: RYOBI | Mudeli number1 | Seerianumbri vahemik2

Kinnitame tootjana ainuisikuliselt, et allpool nimetatud toode vastab järgmiste Euroopa 
direktiivide, Euroopa määruste ja ühtlustatud standardite kõigile asjaomastele sätetele3

Mõõdetud helivõimsuse tase.................................. 93,5  dB(A) 
Garanteeritud helivõimsuse tase................................ 96 dB(A) 
Vastavushindamine vastavalt lisale V direktiivis 2000/14/EC muudetud direktiiviga 2005/88/EC.
Tehnilise faili koostamiseks volitatud isik:4

HR IZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI
Akumulatorska puhalica
Marka: RYOBI | Broj modela1 | Raspon serijskog broja2

Kao proizvođač, pod punom odgovornošću izjavljujemo da proizvod naveden u 
nastavku zadovoljava sve relevantne odredbe sljedećih europskih direktiva, europskih 
uredbi i usklađenih normi3

Izmjerena razina zvučne snage.............................. 93,5  dB(A) 
Jamčena razina zvučne snage................................... 96 dB(A) 
Metoda procjene usklađenosti prema Dodatku V Direktive 2000/14/EC navedeno u 2005/88/EC.
Ovlašten da sastavi tehničku datoteku:4

SL ES-IZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI
Brezžični puhalnik
Znamka: RYOBI | Številka modela1 | Razpon serijskih številk2

Kot proizvajalec pod izključno lastno odgovornostjo izjavljamo, da spodaj navedeni 
izdelek izpolnjuje vse ustrezne predpise naslednjih evropskih direktiv, evropskih uredb 
in harmoniziranih standardov3

Izmerjena raven zvočne moči................................. 93,5  dB(A) 
Zajamčena raven zvočne moči................................... 96 dB(A) 
Način ugotavljanja skladnosti z aneksom V direktive 2000/14/EC ki je bila 
spremenjena z 2005/88/EC.
Pooblaščena oseba za sestavo tehnične dokumentacije:4

SK ES VYHLÁSENIE O ZHODE
Akumulátorový fúkač
Značka: RYOBI | Číslo modelu1 | Rozsah sériových čísiel2

Ako výrobca na vlastnú zodpovednosť vyhlasujeme, že dolu uvedený výrobok 
vyhovuje príslušným ustanoveniam nasledujúcich európskych smerníc, európskych 
nariadení a harmonizovaných noriem3

Nameraná úroveň hluku......................................... 93,5  dB(A) 
Garantovaná úroveň hluku......................................... 96 dB(A) 
Spôsob určenia zhody podľa Dodatku V Smernica 2000/14/EC doplnená o 2005/88/EC.
Oprávnená osoba na zostavenie technického súboru:4

BG СЕ - ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ ЗА СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ
Безжичен уред за обдухване
Марка: RYOBI | Номер на модела1 | Обхват на серийни номера2

Като производител декларираме на своя лична отговорност, че продуктът, 
посочен по-долу, отговаря на всички съответни разпоредби на директивите и 
регламентите на Европейския съюз и хармонизираните стандарти по-долу3

Измерено ниво на шум......................................... 93,5  dB(A) 
Гарантирано ниво на шум........................................ 96 dB(A) 
Метод за оценяване на съответствието с приложение V Директива 2000/14/EC, 
изменена от 2005/88/EC.
Отговорен нотифициращ орган:4

UK СЕРТИФІКАТ ВІДПОВІДНОСТІ ВИМОГАМ ЄС
Бездротова повітродувка
Марка: RYOBI | Номер моделі1 | Діапазон серійного номеру2

Як виробник ми відповідально заявляємо, що описаний нижче пристрій відповідає всім 
чинним положенням директив ЄС, Європейських норм та гармонізованих стандартів3

Виміряний рівень звукової потужності................. 93,5  dB(A) 
Гарантований рівень звукової потужності............... 96 dB(A) 
Метод оцінки відповідності Annex V Directive 2000/14/EC  з поправками, 
внесеними 2005/88 / EC.
Дозвіл на складання технічного файла:4

TR CE UYGUNLUK BEYANI
Kablosuz Yaprak Üfleme Makinesi
Marka: RYOBI | Model numarası1 | Seri numarası aralığı2

Üretici olarak tüm sorumluluğu bize ait olmak üzere, aşağıda belirtilen ürünün 
aşağıdaki Avrupa Direktifleri, Avrupa Mevzuatı ve uyumlaştırılmış standartların ilgili 
hükümlerini yerine getirdiğini beyan ederiz3

Ölçülen ses gücü seviyesi...................................... 93,5  dB(A) 
Güvenceli ses gücü seviyesi...................................... 96 dB(A) 
2005/88/AT ile değiştirilen 2000/14/AT Direktifi Ek V uyarınca uygunluk 
değerlendirmesi yöntemi.
Teknik dosyayı derlemekle yetkili sorumlu:4

1 RY18BLXC

2 47567501000001 - 47567501999999

3 2006/42/EC, 2014/30/EU, 2000/14/EC, 2005/88/EC, 2011/65/EU,  
EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014 +A13:2017+A1:2019+A14:2019+A2:2019,  
EN 50636-2-100:2014, EN 55014-1:2017+A11, EN 55014-2:2015,  
EN IEC 63000:2018, EN ISO 12100:2010

	 Todd Chipner
	 Vice President, Quality – Asia
	 Winnenden, Jun. 24, 2021

4	Alexander Krug, Managing Director
	 Techtronic Industries GmbH
	 Max-Eyth-Straße 10, 71364 Winnenden, Germany

GB-DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Manufacturer: Techtronic Industries GmbH
Max-Eyth-Straße 10, 71364 Winnenden, Germany

We declare as the manufacturer under our sole responsibility that the product mentioned 
below

Cordless blower
Brand: RYOBI
Model number: RY18BLXC
Serial number range:  47567501000001 - 47567501999999

fulfills all the relevant provisions of the following Regulations: S.I. 2008/1597
(as amended), S.I. 2016/1091 (as amended), S.I. 2012/3032 (as amended), S.I.
2001/1701 (as amended) and that the following designated standards have been
used:

BS EN 60335-1:2012+A2:2019, BS EN 50636-2-100:2014, 
BS EN 55014-1:2017+A11, BS EN 55014-2:2015, BS EN IEC 63000:2018,
BS EN ISO 12100:2010

Measured sound power level: 93.5 dB(A)
Guaranteed sound power level: 96 dB(A)
Conformity assessment method to S.I. 2001/1701 Schedule 8 (as amended)

Todd Chipner
Vice President, Quality – Asia
Winnenden, Jun 24, 2021

Authorised to compile the technical file:
Alexander Krug, Managing Director
Techtronic Industries GmbH
Max-Eyth-Straße 10, 71364 Winnenden, Germany


